

1 **SHB 1430 - H AMDS 587 ADOPTED 4-18-91**

2 By Representatives H. Sommers and Schmidt

3 On page 3, line 9, strike "twenty million eight" and insert
4 "seventeen million five"

5 On page 3, line 11, after "1427)" insert: "; and

6 (4) Three million three hundred thousand dollars to the
7 energy efficiency services account created by section ...,
8 chapter ..., Laws of 1991 (Engrossed Substitute House Bill No.
9 1427)"

10 On page 3, line 18, after "through" strike "(3)" and insert
11 "(4)"

12 **SHB 1430 - H AMDS**

13 By Representative H. Sommers

14 On page 4, line 4, after "2(3)" insert "and (4)"

15 On page 4, line 7, strike "services" and insert "efficiency
16 construction"

17 On page 4, line 12 after "2(3)" insert "and (4)"

1430-S AMH SOMH ROBI1

1 On page 4, line 14 after "energy" strike "services" and
2 insert "efficiency construction"

EFFECT: Corrects the reference to the accounts responsible
for debt service payments for the energy efficiency
projects.